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Potatoes: Acreage, yield, and production, by county, 1999-2000 1

County
and

district

1999 2000

Planted Harvested Yield Production Planted Harvested Yield Production

Acres Acres Cwt 1,000 Cwt Acres Acres Cwt 1,000 Cwt

Delta
Dickinson
Luce
Marquette
Other counties 2

Upper Peninsula

Antrim
Kalkaska
Other counties 2

Northwest

Otsego
Presque Isle
Other counties 2

Northeast

Gratiot
Isabella
Mecosta
Montcalm
Other counties 2

Central

Arenac
Bay
Huron
Saginaw
Sanilac
Tuscola
East Central

Allegan
Cass
Kalamazoo
Other counties 2

Southwest

Branch
Ionia
St Joseph
Other counties 2

South Central

Genesee
Monroe
Other counties 2

Southeast

Other districts 2

Michigan

1,000
700
500
500
600

3,300

600
2,500

100
3,200

600
2,500

13,200
200

16,500

700
3,800

700
900

1,300
2,900

10,300

900

700
800

2,400

5,800
1,000
6,800

600
900
800

2,300

3,200

48,000

950
700
500
500
600

3,250

600
2,500

100
3,200

600
2,500

13,100
200

16,400

700
3,600

700
900

1,200
2,900

10,000

900

700
800

2,400

5,750
1,000
6,750

600
900
800

2,300

3,200

47,500

305
270
280
280
250
280

250
250
200
245

350
390
340
350
350

245
305
285
280
250
305
290

300

330
340
320

320
350
325

335
335
340
335

290

315

290
190
140
140
150
910

150
620

20
790

210
970

4,450
70

5,700

170
1,100

200
250
300
880

2,900

270

230
270
770

1,850
350

2,200

200
300
270
770

923

14,963

900
500
500
700
600

3,200

1,500
1,100

300
2,900

2,100
800

2,900

550
900

3,800
12,800

450
18,500

500
4,000
1,000

900
600

1,900
8,900

1,000
700
500
300

2,500

650
600

4,800
1,250
7,300

2,800

49,000

850
500
500
650
600

3,100

1,500
1,100

300
2,900

2,050
750

2,800

550
900

3,700
12,400

450
18,000

500
3,800
1,000

850
500

1,850
8,500

900
700
500
300

2,400

650
600

4,700
1,250
7,200

2,600

47,500

305
300
300
260
285
290

235
345
265
280

260
285
270

300
345
380
355
345
355

330
240
205
260
240
275
250

265
300
300
335
290

310
300
350
315
335

315

315

260
150
150
170
170
900

350
380

80
810

535
215
750

165
310

1,400
4,400

155
6,430

165
920
205
220
120
510

2,140

240
210
150
100
700

200
180

1,640
395

2,415

818

14,963
  1 Estimates not published for counties with less than 500 acres.
  2 Estimates not published separately because of insufficient data or to avoid disclosure of individual operations.


